ORDINANCE NO. 1334

Am ordinance declaring a surplus on account of the improvement of Sherman Street from the south line of First Street to the north line of Second Street in the City of Albany, Oregon, and directing the Recorder of said City to place to the credit of the several owners of the various parcels of real estate adjacent to said improvement, heretofore assessed and entered in the docket of City Liens for the City of Albany, Oregon, for making such improvement, their proportionate share of said improvement:

THE PROPER OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That a surplus of \$9,10 is hereby secertained and declared to exist by reason of the improvement of Sherman Street from the south line of First Street to the North line of Second Street, in the City of Albany, Oregon, and in favor of the several owners of the various parcels of real estate adjacent thereto, heretofore assessed for the making of such improvement.

Munson, A. and Josephine -----2.27 Norwood, Ole F. 2,27 Maxwell, George M.

Section 3. That the Recorder of the City of Albany, Oregon, is hereby ordered and directed to hereby immediately enter a statement of the assessment hereby made and declared by this ordinance, together with the names of the respective owners of each lot, or part thereof, as hereinabove set forth, in the Docket of City Liens of the City of Albany, as provided by the charter of said City.

Passed by the Council October 8, 1930 Approved by the Hayor October 8, 1930

V.L.CALAVAN, Mayor

F.P. Nutting, Recorder of the City of Albany, Oregon

STATE OF OREGON,

County of Linn,

I. F.P. Nutting, Recorder of the City of Albany, Linn County,
Oregon, do hereby certify that the foregoing and annued copy of Ordinance No. 1334
has been by me carefully compared with the original ordinance bill No. 1440, now on
file in my office, and that it is a true and correct copy of all of said Ordinance
Bill No. 1440, passed by the Council October 8, 1930 and approved by the Mayor October 8, 1930.

Witness my hand and official signature and the seal of the City of Albany this
loth day of October, 1930.

n City Recorder.